3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 606 P TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART A RELEASED 09JAN2015 | KH | GB
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR T8 008554 RIS
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2266602 A N CRIMPHEFGHTABHST MECHANTC A SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151033-1
- - -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
N 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247
N 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
PR EAIAIANARP IS FEINE CRIMP HETGEHT D AIS T PNEIIMATT _ _
g B A T SUPERSEDED B omalolbgsma B e 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
4 N - e ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
2266602-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO OBSOLETE - | | | | | I SLR, SHT HD CAP M3 £ 4.0 cdl
e e " /NTATCH PLATLA D - 2 2| -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 240
VI T A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST NONE OBSOLETE N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
59686077 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - -] 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-l -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
-l -] 1901094-3  |SPACER, FFEDER 198
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
APPLICATOR DATA N 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP STZE TYPE ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |1 78 mm [ 0701 F - - -] 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] F - - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
408-10389 - | - |REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
_ - | - [rREF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL L CRIMP SPECTRICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA:. TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N R I R 1558884 |SPACLR, CRINPLR §7
TERMINAL NAME CONTACT,BJF#URCATED LEAF TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, BIFURCATED LEAF TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT BIFURCATED LEAF S T B O 22278-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION o
WIRE SWP tENGW — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=bI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B L L L O04769-4  |HOLDER, TNS /4
3 58-4 34 mm 71 IN] > Sdmm MAXL 100 IN MAY] - | 1 1 1 1 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
- - - 3.58-4.34 mm [, 1IN 2. 79mm MAXL. 110 IN MAX] 3.58-4 34 mm [ 1IN Z51.09-2.79 mm [.043-.110 IN)
TERMINAL A T14-1015 i i o : : : R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
APPLI CAT ON‘ e CM ON XEEY gﬁ% ON ~ 0 | - [ - [ 1 [ 1 | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
SPECTFTICATION (B)114-1021 ) - SPECIFICATION (B)1714-1021 . . SPECTFICATION (B)114-1021 ) _ - 2 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
N 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED SN - [ 3 - 1333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T T T il T T T T T 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
(A) 61668-2 (B) 3-61668-1 (B) 342664-2 (B) 350980-2 (B) 350980-5 (B) 6402572 (B) 170476-2 (B) 3-770476- 1 (B) 3-647449- ] - 1 1 1 1 1 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 0672 X .7250 58
(A) 61668-4 (B) 342664-3 (B) 350980-3 (B) 3-350980- 1 (B) 640252-5 - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
a4l 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 54
-2l 2 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
, : T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE L _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT fo\ WIRE { _—|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /&\ WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /6\ ’
® =) =) &) =B & T 11 180239 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SI/E ® mm [ INCH] t REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING STZEF P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - - - 1 170657~ TED CAM. PRE FEED 18
18 AWG [.30+/-0.05 [.051+4/-.002] 4.4 18 AWG [.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.4 18 AWG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.0027 4.4 - - - - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM  POST FEED 47
CUAIE 005 L0 002 ] 0. 20 AIG | 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6. ] 20 ANG 1.14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6. 1 ST T T T [T 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
22 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 0.1 22 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 0.1 22 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.1 _ | _ | | | 2119370~ 1 RAM  AMP STYLE SIDE FLED 4/
24 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 1.3 24 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 1.3 24 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 1.3 _ | | | | | 2079383~ 7 SCR) BHSC ROHé (M8 X 25) 4]
N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] N 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
oy N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
N 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY T 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION el 07938579 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 32
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - W 1 1 1 1 2161328 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SR L 92998075 |oRALLE, oTR1P 00D -
c e e e T 0 e s R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266602-4 *sWARNING S 455888-3  [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266602-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266602-5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO l 1 1 1 1 ;ﬁg%i; §?%?ﬁ%cm TR gf
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266602-6 - : » , »
LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N I T B i I 180282 |WASHER FLAT. REG M >0
U BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTINC 2 A G K
| WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N - v 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 N T B I R B 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. N T T 368851 [STOP . SHEAR T
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. :
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. i - | 1 1 1 1 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 9
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N bt b p 4-1633139-4 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : { | { { { éwgﬁgglé éP:EéEATOE7§H¥§ PA%:O DIA. MAT ‘giig - c eIyl le (BLULA, LROMPLR SPALLY .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N e A AT > T15620- 1 |PUSH RO ATR FFED . 550 Nttt -2 i9982-0 JCRIMPER, INSULATION © PREMLUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. : | T 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET . e I T L AL L e 1745640476 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIOM |
ITEM
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. =T -6 -5 2| -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO 77 -7 -61-51-21-11 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
Zﬁ\kTo CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, PR R Rl S e oo DBDECZ0TA Cc)zi/?éi TE Comnectivity
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE o 98DEC2074 darcisburg, PA 17105-360¢
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL EEEIE oo e NG L
INFORMATION . - L U6l0 Ocean Side Feed
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ | e o Applicator
_ _ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM Shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4 @%E:Hjm 20,013 APPLICATION SPEC N SR
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT ( PQC ‘ f ‘ C ver s ‘ O N S h OWn on S h e e J( S 3 0 f 4 & 4 0 f 4 > ANGLES 4 - A ‘ @
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B 00779 :2266602 _
3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. : : ‘ ‘ ‘ 0 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4 Al

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF = — REF

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DW}QI»HUANG 08DEC20T4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLK’ZHANG e lartisburg TR TTEY
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 08DEC2014 |nAmE ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON e e Ocean Side Feed
The  Tos 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ on O h@@ JT S W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁtg igé% APPLICATION SPEC B
40mm STRQK E . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ARG FS b :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266602 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1

TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER
2-2occcqgo | A FIMNE CRIMP HETGHT AD MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
- -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
i , e e e o S . R 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
LATCH PLATE /4 - > - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
e A S NONE OBSOLETE - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
T-2266602-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
APPLICATOR DATA - 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F S 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
NSOl 12 54 mm L1007 5 R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS i _
408-10389 L] B EEEEE 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
-4 4] 4] o4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
-t b ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT,BIFURCATED LEAF TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT,BIFURCATED LEAF TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT,BIFURCATED LEAF T 123
~ — - = ) - - - - : ! ! -

WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DMMEE%RMARXA}NGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1= INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 - 51197991 TOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 138
?Eii%?NiTmm [.14W.W72Aiw?4 - 2. 54mm MAXL. 100 ?EiiwiNiTmm [ 141- 171 IN) 2. 79mm MAXT 110 IN MAX] ?Eii%?NiTmm [ 141~ 171 IN) 1.09-2.79 mm [.043-.110 IN] - Y SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP . PROGRAMMED T35
wprLcarionEd appLICATIONES sprLication(C —— 1 —— ﬁ;;g;; @E\E%FEE%MEEGAm ﬁg
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1021 SPECIFICATION (8)114-102] : f SPECIFICATION (B)114-1021 o _

- REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S N B A O coclons SPRING, COMPRESS TON [

(A) 616681 (B) 1-61668-5 (B) 3426641 (B) 342664-4 (B) 350980- (B) 350980-4 (B) 640252- 1 (B) 3-640252-1 (B) 1704761 (B) 770476-3 (B) 647449-] S L T O 6.4769-4 HOLDER, NS 4

(A) 61668-2 (B) 3-61668-1 (B) 342664-2 (B) 350980-2 (B) 350980-5 (B) 640252-2 (B) 170476-2 (B) 3-710476-1 (B) 3-647449-1 S I I R R c119906-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]

(A) 61668-4 (B) 342664-3 (B) 350980-3 (B) 3-350980- 1 (B) 640252-5 S R R O R c119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0

-l - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61

-2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

/N T3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62

~ - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

WIRE L | CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRlup HEIGH] WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HELGHT /o\ WIRE @ L[ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT BEEEEEEE 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58

ST17F p% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE P mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56

18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4. 4 18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/- 002] A 4 18 AWG |.30+/-0.05 [.051+/- 002] 4.4 -l 2 2 ] 2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

20 AWG 1 14+/-0.05 [.045+/- 002] 6.1 20 AWG 1 14+/-0.05 [ .045+/- 002] 6 | 20 AWG | 14+/-0.05 [.045+¢/-.00?2] 6. | R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52

22 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.1 22 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6 7 22 AWG |.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.1 - | | | 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O

24 AWG 1 024/-0 05 [ 040+/- 007] 73 24 AWG 1 02+4/-0.05 [ 040+/- 0021 7 3 24 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 1.3 - | W W W 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

- -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

] R 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

L] R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

A R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38

/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY S L L B 17023061  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

-2l 2] 20 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

3. EHEE%CQEEPE?QEYW?%E ¥ﬂ% ﬁEEk%Eﬁ¥8E INSTRUCTION - 1 1 1 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37

/N | s WARNTNG R 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT R 2119959-1  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO N B R B 1558883 PACER CRINPER o3
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266602-4 ’

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266602-4 LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. UsSt OF SETTINGS -] W W W 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266602-5 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T A 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2 |

5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE Wittt CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S L A A A S B 1-18008-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 /4 NI c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, S L T U O 57cce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2

R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I

N N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152.

N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9

/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N Tl vt ] 4-1633139-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

ACTUATE THE COUNTER. R 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE St 2-e3800i-e BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1-2119582-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 , | | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER D
Aﬁ: SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S e 21196401 |PUSH ROD, ALR FEED %5%3 N\ IR 1-456404-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 77 07| 0E| o]
A [T-27|-25]-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO -77|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R e N g e BT 08DECZ0T4 — n
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CH}EHUANG OgDECZOWA :) TE TE C‘onnecﬂva
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R S L. ZHANG — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08DEC2014 |namE
o DPACTFTC VERSTON n "auo Occon Side Feed
12. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. Lre 10 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=2266602 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVA}
P Hetn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—2.5410.13

p [.100+.005]
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

@REF
REF EJ /‘
=

N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I;I—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R v [ow  O8DECZ0Td oGS T e
CT NG 08DEC20T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 08DEC2014 [namME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 10 Applicator
, . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc £0.013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266602
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




